Lamp technology
ConstantColor™ CMH lamps combine the HPS technology
(providing stability, efficiency & uniformity) and the Metal
Halide Technology (providing bright white quality light) to
produce highly efficient light sources with good colour ren-
dering and consistent colour performance through life. This is
achieved by using the ceramic arc tube material from the
Lucalox™ lamp, which minimises the chemical changes

• Lamp may shatter and cause injury if broken
• Arc tube fill gas contains Kr-85
Always follow the lamp operation and handling instructions supplied.
GE Lighting is constantly developing and improving its products. For this reason, all product descriptions in this brochure are intended as a
general guide, and we may change specifications time to time in the interest of product development, without prior notification or public an-
nouncement. All descriptions in this publication  present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form part of any
contract. Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled experimental conditions. However, GE Lighting cannot accept any liability arising
from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted by law Single Ended G12 - July 2007
and General Electric are both registered trademarks
of the General Electric Company
43
Specification summary*
Ordering Information
Description Wattage Colour Product Code
CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 plus 20 3000K 42708
CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus 35 3000K 43272
CMH35/T/UVC/U/842/G12 35 4200K 92141
CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 70 3000K 20005
CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 70 4200K 20013
CM150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 150 3000K 20012
CM150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 150 4200K 20014
20W Plus
3000K

• Reduced wiring complexity in the luminaire
Features
• Integral version with open terminals for embodiment into luminaire
• Remote version with terminal cover and cable strain relief for location outside the luminaire
• 50,000 hours service life under the specified conditions
• Reduced power consumption compared to electromagnetic circuits
• Reduced component count and simplified wiring compared to electromagnetic circuits
• Rapid and controlled power run-up
• Lamp life maximised by square-wave current and constant lamp power
• Excellent lamp colour stability throughout life
• Automatic lamp failure shut-down
• Timed restart after mains voltage interruption
• Immune to mains voltage variations
Ordering Information
Watts Volts Description Mounting Weight Pack Qty
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMHSMP Integral 110 g 12
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH Integral 190 g 12
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH Integral 215 g 12
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH Integral 300 g 12
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH/R Remote 310 g 12
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH Integral 430 g 12
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH/R Remote 445 g 12
System Performance 20W 35W 70W 150W
System Power W 23.5* 43 78 159
System lm/W 72 79 79 88
Lumens lm 1700 3400 6200 14000